

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-2005

Senate Resolution JR-05S-1872 Students Rights

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution JR-05S-1872 Students Rights" (2005). *Legislation*. 1923.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1923

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-2005 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

JR-05S-1872

6

/

1		JR-05S-1872: Students Rights
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
4 5	Whereas:	In representing students concerns, Student Government as a whole believes that this concern should be addressed;
6 7	Whereas:	The University of North Florida is an institution that should provide students with an academic environment that promotes academic excellence;
8 9	Whereas:	All students have the right to be provided with an academic environment that is reasonable and just;
11 12	Whereas:	It is unjust and against students rights for any professor(s) and instructor(s) to hinder students from receiving an environment that promotes academic excellence;
13 14	Whereas:	These rights include the allowance of making up all work including but not limited to exams, quizzes, tests and papers if the absence of class is reasonable;
15 16	Whereas:	Reasonable being with proof of written hospitalization, sickness, doctors' appointments, death and or emergencies;
17 18 19	Whereas:	Any professor(s), instructors(s) that prohibit students from making up work missed including but not limited to quizzes, test, exams, papers are not promoting academic excellence and are in violation of students rights;
20 21	Whereas:	These rights should be added to the Student Attendance Policy in the UNF Hand Book;
22 23 24 25 26 27	Therefore:	Let this resolution be forwarded to the Vice President of Academic Affairs, Dean of Student Affairs, Dean of College of Arts and Sciences, Dean of Coggin College of Business, Dean of College of Computing, Dean Engineering and Construction, Dean College of Education and Human Resources, Dean of College of Health, Unf Board of Trustees, and the University President Senate Action <u>Executive Action</u>
R	Respectfully Sub	mitted: <u>Senator Breidenstein</u> Let it be known that JR-05S-1872 is hereby
		Senator Matt Breidenstein
S	enate Action:	
D	Date:	Eebruary 7th 2005 on this T& day of February 2005
S	igned,	Charles R. Jordan Signed, Jerry Watterson